
New Paltz  -vs- Centenary (N.J.) 
3/7/2026 at Hackettstown, NJ

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Connor Catania (1-0)
Loss: Liam Smith (0-1)
HBP: Connor Catania, Liam Ryan, Liam Smith, Aiden Gerena
PB: Luca Sieger (2)
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:29   Attendance: 48   Weather: Cold
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
New Paltz 1 1 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 10 11 0
Centenary (N.J.) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 6 4

New Paltz 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Sarni ss 6 0 3 2 0 0 0
Fabian Apicella 3b 5 2 1 1 0 1 1
Ryan Muskopf rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
    Nico Batkay ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Louis Kaleb rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wallace Kirkpatrick dh 5 2 2 1 0 1 1
Garrett Grathwohl 1b 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
Tommy Poggi 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
    Christian Apicella 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scott Northrop lf 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Luca Sieger c 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
Joe Richetti cf 5 0 1 1 0 2 4
Connor Catania p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Knieriemen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 10 11 9 3 6 11

2B: Ryan Muskopf (1)
SF: Fabian Apicella (1)
SB: Ryan Muskopf (1)
HBP: Garrett Grathwohl (1); Scott Northrop (1); Luca Sieger (2)
DP: 1

Centenary (N.J.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joseph Frei cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Pyle rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dominick Chiego 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brannon McBride 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Derek DePace dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Anthony DiGrande dh 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Myles Castillo ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cole Schulberg c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Luke Casaliggi c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mike DeSena 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Benjamin Smith 1b 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Nick Friscia lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Nick Santacross lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vincent DeGrado 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Milan Raparelli 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Simeon Reed rf/cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Liam Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Fraser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Gerena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Voltaire p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 6 3 2 8 5

2B: Cole Schulberg (1); Luke Casaliggi (1)
SF: Anthony DiGrande (1)
SB: Benjamin Smith (1)
HBP: Dominick Chiego (1); Benjamin Smith (1)
PO: Dominick Chiego (1)
E: Dylan Pyle (1); Brannon McBride (1); Myles Castillo (1); Nick
Friscia (1)

New Paltz IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Connor Catania (W, 1-0) 6.0 3 1 1 2 7 0 0 1 0 18 22 7 2 87
Liam Ryan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 2 14
Ryan Knieriemen 2.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 4 17
Totals 6 3 3 2 8 0 0 2 0 30 35 9 8 118

Centenary (N.J.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Liam Smith (L, 0-1) 2.1 5 7 7 2 2 0 0 3 0 12 17 2 3 63
Anthony Fraser 2.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 5 2 34
Aiden Gerena 2.0 4 3 1 0 3 2 0 1 0 11 12 1 2 36
Tyler Voltaire 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 4 33
Totals 11 10 8 3 6 2 0 4 0 40 48 10 11 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Paltz - Top of 1st NEW CEN
Matt Sarni singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Fabian Apicella reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKBBK); Matt Sarni out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Ryan Muskopf singled to center field (0-0); Fabian Apicella advanced to second. 0 0
Wallace Kirkpatrick flied out to cf (2-1 BKB); Fabian Apicella advanced to third. 0 0
Ryan Muskopf stole second; Fabian Apicella scored. 1 0
Garrett Grathwohl hit by pitch (3-2 BBSFBH). 1 0
Tommy Poggi struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0

Centenary (N.J.) - Bottom of 1st NEW CEN
Joseph Frei grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBF). 1 0
Dominick Chiego hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 0
Dominick Chiego out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 0
Derek DePace flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 0

New Paltz - Top of 2nd NEW CEN
Scott Northrop hit by pitch (3-1 FBBH). 1 0
Luca Sieger hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Scott Northrop advanced to second. 1 0
Joe Richetti reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Luca Sieger out at second 3b to 2b; Scott Northrop
advanced to third. 1 0
Matt Sarni grounded out to c, RBI (1-1 KB); Joe Richetti advanced to second; Scott Northrop scored. 2 0
Fabian Apicella struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 2 0

Centenary (N.J.) - Bottom of 2nd NEW CEN
Myles Castillo flied out to cf (1-2 KKBF). 2 0
Cole Schulberg doubled to left field (0-0). 2 0
Mike DeSena popped up to 2b (2-2 BKFB). 2 0
Nick Friscia walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Vincent DeGrado struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFS). 2 0

New Paltz - Top of 3rd NEW CEN
Ryan Muskopf doubled to left field (3-1 BBFB). 2 0
Wallace Kirkpatrick singled to right field (1-0 B); Ryan Muskopf advanced to third. 2 0
Garrett Grathwohl walked (3-2 SBBKBB); Wallace Kirkpatrick advanced to second. 2 0
Tommy Poggi singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Garrett Grathwohl advanced to second; Wallace Kirkpatrick
advanced to third; Ryan Muskopf scored. 3 0
Scott Northrop infield fly to 3b (3-2 BKBBF). 3 0
Luca Sieger walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Tommy Poggi advanced to second; Garrett Grathwohl advanced to
third; Wallace Kirkpatrick scored. 4 0
Anthony Fraser to p for Liam Smith. 4 0
Joe Richetti singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Luca Sieger advanced to second; Tommy Poggi advanced to
third; Garrett Grathwohl scored. 5 0
Matt Sarni singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Joe Richetti advanced to second; Luca Sieger advanced to
third; Tommy Poggi scored. 6 0
Fabian Apicella flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Luca Sieger scored. 7 0
Ryan Muskopf grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 0

Centenary (N.J.) - Bottom of 3rd NEW CEN
Simeon Reed walked (3-2 FFBBFBB). 7 0
Joseph Frei lined into double play 1b (1-1 KB); Simeon Reed out on the play. 7 0
Dominick Chiego grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBBF). 7 0

New Paltz - Top of 4th NEW CEN



Wallace Kirkpatrick reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second (3-2 BBBKF). 7 0
Garrett Grathwohl flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 7 0
Tommy Poggi flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 0
Scott Northrop fouled out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Centenary (N.J.) - Bottom of 4th NEW CEN
Derek DePace struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 0
Myles Castillo popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 7 0
Cole Schulberg struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 0

New Paltz - Top of 5th NEW CEN
Dylan Pyle to rf for Joseph Frei. 7 0
Simeon Reed to cf. 7 0
Luca Sieger flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 7 0
Joe Richetti struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 7 0
Matt Sarni grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 7 0

Centenary (N.J.) - Bottom of 5th NEW CEN
Mike DeSena struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFS). 7 0
Nick Friscia struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 7 0
Vincent DeGrado struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 7 0

New Paltz - Top of 6th NEW CEN
Aiden Gerena to p for Anthony Fraser. 7 0
Fabian Apicella singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by ss (1-0 B). 7 0
Fabian Apicella advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 0
Ryan Muskopf struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBFS). 7 0
Wallace Kirkpatrick singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Fabian Apicella scored, unearned. 8 0
Garrett Grathwohl reached first on an error by rf (0-2 KF); Wallace Kirkpatrick advanced to second. 8 0
Tommy Poggi grounded out to 3b (0-0); Garrett Grathwohl advanced to second; Wallace Kirkpatrick
advanced to third. 8 0
Scott Northrop singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Garrett Grathwohl scored, unearned; Wallace
Kirkpatrick scored. 10 0
Scott Northrop advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 0
Luca Sieger hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 10 0
Joe Richetti struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 10 0

Centenary (N.J.) - Bottom of 6th NEW CEN
Simeon Reed singled to center field (0-2 FF). 10 0
Dylan Pyle singled to pitcher (0-2 FF); Simeon Reed advanced to second. 10 0
Brannon McBride pinch hit for Dominick Chiego. 10 0
Dylan Pyle advanced to second on a passed ball; Simeon Reed advanced to third on a passed ball. 10 0
Brannon McBride struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 10 0
Anthony DiGrande pinch hit for Derek DePace. 10 0
Anthony DiGrande flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 BSS); Dylan Pyle advanced to third; Simeon Reed
scored. 10 1
Myles Castillo flied out to rf (0-0). 10 1

New Paltz - Top of 7th NEW CEN
Brannon McBride to 3b. 10 1
Anthony DiGrande to dh. 10 1
Benjamin Smith to 1b for Mike DeSena. 10 1
Nick Santacross to lf for Nick Friscia. 10 1
Milan Raparelli to 2b for Vincent DeGrado. 10 1
Matt Sarni singled to third base (2-2 BKFB). 10 1



Fabian Apicella grounded out to ss (2-0 BB); Matt Sarni advanced to second. 10 1
Nico Batkay pinch hit for Ryan Muskopf. 10 1
Nico Batkay flied out to lf (0-1 K). 10 1
Wallace Kirkpatrick struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 10 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Centenary (N.J.) - Bottom of 7th NEW CEN
Louis Kaleb to rf for Nico Batkay. 10 1
Liam Ryan to p for Connor Catania. 10 1
Cole Schulberg grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 10 1
Benjamin Smith hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 10 1
Nick Santacross struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 10 1
Benjamin Smith stole second. 10 1
Milan Raparelli grounded out to ss (3-2 BKSBB). 10 1

New Paltz - Top of 8th NEW CEN
Tyler Voltaire to p for Aiden Gerena. 10 1
Garrett Grathwohl grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 10 1
Christian Apicella pinch hit for Tommy Poggi. 10 1
Christian Apicella grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 10 1
Scott Northrop reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 BFB). 10 1
Luca Sieger walked (3-1 BFBBB); Scott Northrop advanced to second. 10 1
Joe Richetti reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Luca Sieger out at second ss to 2b. 10 1

Centenary (N.J.) - Bottom of 8th NEW CEN
Christian Apicella to 2b. 10 1
Ryan Knieriemen to p for Liam Ryan. 10 1
Simeon Reed grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 1
Dylan Pyle lined out to 3b (0-0). 10 1
Brannon McBride grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 10 1

New Paltz - Top of 9th NEW CEN
Luke Casaliggi to c for Cole Schulberg. 10 1
Matt Sarni flied out to lf (3-2 KKBBB). 10 1
Fabian Apicella grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKBF). 10 1
Louis Kaleb flied out to rf (1-0 B). 10 1

Centenary (N.J.) - Bottom of 9th NEW CEN
Anthony DiGrande singled to left field (0-2 FF). 10 1
Myles Castillo flied out to lf (0-1 K). 10 1
Luke Casaliggi doubled to left field (1-1 BK); Anthony DiGrande advanced to third. 10 1
Benjamin Smith singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Luke Casaliggi scored; Anthony DiGrande scored. 10 3
Nick Santacross grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Benjamin Smith advanced to second. 10 3
Milan Raparelli grounded out to 3b (0-0). 10 3


